

**FUTUREPHONE LIMITED**

Regd. Off.: Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off. Jogeshwari Vikhrol Link Road, Jogeshwari, Mumbai - 400 060, India  
Tel. No. 022-3084 2200 ; Fax No.:022-3084 2201 CIN : U64100MH2016PLC285960

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Amt in Lakhs)**

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/12/2023	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022	Previous year ended 31/03/2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	-	-	0.42
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.82)	(5.67)	(19.50)
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.82)	(5.67)	(19.50)
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.82)	(5.67)	(19.50)
5. Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	(0.82)	(5.67)	(19.50)
6. Earnings Per Share (EPS) :			
(i) Basic (in ₹)	(0.01)	(0.05)	(0.18)
(ii) Diluted (in ₹)	(0.01)	(0.05)	(0.18)
7. Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
8. Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9. Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(5,365.03)	(5,359.72)	(5,363.22)
10. Net Worth	(4,265.03)	(4,259.72)	(4,263.22)
11. Paid up debt Capital	39,247.81	39,247.81	39,247.81
12. Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
13. Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14. Debt Equity Ratio	(9.20)	(9.20)	(9.20)
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	-	-	-
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	-	-	-

**Note:**  
 (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) (<https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/futurephone-ltd/7124/959279/corp-announcements/>)  
 (2) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL (<https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/futurephone-ltd/7124/959279/corp-announcements/>)

For and on behalf of  
**Futurephone Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Rajnandan Paswan**  
 Director  
 DIN: 10133967

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 09/02/2024

**Public Notice**

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that, we, at LEX CHAMBERS, having our address at 601-C, Neelkanth, 98 Marine Drive, Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400002 are representing Alfah Ahmed Tadavi who has expressed his desire to purchase a residential premise being Flat No. 301 situated on the 3<sup>rd</sup> floor of the Building Known as "Warden" which is located at the Junction of 28th Road and St. Theresa's Road, Bandra West, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400050 (hereinafter referred to as "The Premises" which is currently owned by Mrs. JyotiRajkumarLulla.

We hereby state that any person having any claim, right, title or interest in respect of the said Premises or any part thereof including by way of Sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer, exchange, gift, mortgage, lien, lease, sub-lease, tenancy, trust, maintenance, inheritance, possession, share, license or a claim in the nature of a dispute, suit, decree, other restrictive covenants, order of injunction, hypothecation, charge, attachment, requisition, acquisition, easement, encumbrance, covenant right of prescription or pre-emption or under any Agreement or other disposition or otherwise claiming howsoever, are hereby requested to make the same known in writing to us along with notarial supporting documentary evidence to be undertaken within a period of 15(Fifteen) days from the date of publication hereof, failing which the claims of such person will be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned.

**THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO** ALL THAT piece and parcel of land or ground situate at the Junction of 24<sup>th</sup> and 28<sup>th</sup> Road, Bandra, in the Registration Sub-District Bandra, Bombay Suburban District being part of the Original Plot No. 119-A of T.P.S. III, Bandra admeasuring 528 Square Yard or thereabout and being part of land bearing C.T.S No. F/891-A and bounded: On or towards the East: Plot No. 112 / C.T.S No. F/993-A  
 On or towards the West: 24<sup>th</sup> Road  
 On or towards the North: 28<sup>th</sup> Road  
 On or towards the South: Plot No. 119-B, C.T.S No. F/891-B

**Dated this 10<sup>th</sup> day of February of 2024**  
 Sd/-  
 Lex Chambers (Advocates & Solicitors)  
 601-C, Neelkanth, 98 Marine Drive, Marine Lines, Mumbai -400002, Mumbai, India, 400001.  
 mumbai@lexchambers.co.in  
 Place:- Mumbai

**OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (BUILDING)**  
 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, NIRAMAN BHAWAN, Plot No. 27-28, Arera Hills, BHOPAL  
 PHONE No. 0755-2559571 E-mail: apdjiubhopal@gmail.com  
 BHOPAL DATE 30/01/2024

NIT No. 26/2023/Tender/G/CE(B)  
 Online bids for the following works are invited from registered contractors and firms of repute fulfilling registration criteria:

S. no.	Tender Portal No.	Name of work	District	Probable Amount Contract (Rs. in lakh)	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (in Rs.)	Cost of Bid Document (in Rs.)	Period of completion (in months) i/c Rainy Season)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	2024_PWPIU_330_195_1	Consultancy for supervision and Quality control Services for Construction of Various Building of Various Department at Raissen	RAISEN	9000.00	180000	12500	24 Month i/c Rainy season
2	2023_PWPIU_322_048_2	Construction Of Govt. Higher Secondary School At Chitawar Tehsil-Sirpur District-Vidisha. (Second Call)	VIDISHA	117.52	117520	12500	12 month i/c Rainy season
3	2024_PWPIU_329_076_1	ZONAL TENDER FOR SMALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, BALANCE WORK AND P.G. REPAIRING WORK UNDER DISTRICT-VIDISHA	VIDISHA	105.22	105220	12500	12 month i/c Rainy season

1 AM details relating to the Bid Document (s) can be viewed and downloaded free of cost from the website. <http://mptenders.gov.in>  
 2 Bid Document (s) can be purchased after making online payment of portal fees through Credit/Debit/Cash Card/Internet Banking.  
 3 The Bid Document (s) can be purchased only online from 10:30 (time) 30.01.2024 (date) to 17:30 (time) 14.02.2024 (date). Other key dates may be seen in Bid Data Sheet.  
 4. Amendment (s) to NIT, if any, shall be published on website only, and not in newspaper.

Sd/-  
**CHIEF ENGINEER (BUILDING)**  
 PWD BHOPAL M. P.

G-23974/23

**BLACK BOX**  
**Black Box Limited**  
 Registered Office: 501, 5th Floor, Building No.9, Airoli Knowledge Park, MIDC Industrial Area, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400708.

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023**  
 (₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
	31/12/2023	30/09/2023	31/12/2022	31/12/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2023
Total income from operations	1,655.47	1,574.35	1,671.71	4,801.23	4,605.64	6,287.56
Profit before impact of foreign currency transactions and translations, loss on fair valuation of deferred purchase consideration, share of net profit of investment accounted for using the equity method, exceptional items and tax	62.18	44.70	30.11	133.72	43.87	76.04
Net profit for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	61.06	47.67	25.30	140.19	39.83	81.76
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	51.70	33.40	15.20	109.50	10.00	29.45
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	40.87	31.96	7.79	96.77	0.60	23.70
Total Comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income / (loss) after tax)	56.44	20.90	43.10	111.45	2.18	(2.35)
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortisation and other income (EBITDA)	112.64	103.51	66.79	312.66	170.67	295.16
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	33.58	33.58	33.58	33.58	33.58	33.58
Other equity as shown in the audited Balance Sheet						262.44
Earnings per share of ₹ 2 each before exceptional items:						
Basic (in ₹)	2.99*	2.75*	1.07*	7.59*	1.82*	4.54
Diluted (in ₹)	2.98*	2.75*	1.07*	7.57*	1.82*	4.53
Earnings per share of ₹ 2 each after exceptional items:						
Basic (in ₹)	2.43*	1.90*	0.47*	5.76*	0.04*	1.42
Diluted (in ₹)	2.43*	1.90*	0.46*	5.75*	0.04*	1.41

\* Not annualised

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 December 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.blackbox.com](http://www.blackbox.com)) and Company's website ([www.blackbox.com](http://www.blackbox.com)).  
 2. These consolidated unaudited financial results (the 'Statement') have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ('Ind AS 34'), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023**  
 (₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
	31/12/2023	30/09/2023	31/12/2022	31/12/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2023
Total income from operations	103.96	94.72	105.77	282.96	266.41	363.37
Profit / (loss) before impact of foreign currency transactions and translations, exceptional item and tax	13.04	(3.91)	10.20	8.39	9.04	4.14
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	13.13	(3.76)	10.41	8.91	10.87	5.79
Net profit / (loss) for the period after exceptional items and tax	3.49	(3.73)	10.41	(0.74)	10.94	5.84
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income / (loss) after tax)	3.66	(3.66)	10.40	(0.61)	11.15	5.98
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortisation and other income (EBITDA)	5.66	(0.37)	12.76	7.59	19.36	17.83
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	33.58	33.58	33.58	33.58	33.58	33.58
Other equity as shown in the audited Balance Sheet						295.62
Earnings / (loss) per share of ₹ 2 each:						
Basic (in ₹)	0.21*	(0.22)*	0.62*	(0.04)*	0.65*	0.35
Diluted (in ₹)	0.21*	(0.22)*#	0.62*	(0.04)*#	0.65*	0.35

\* Not annualised

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the stock exchange's websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.blackbox.com](http://www.blackbox.com)) and Company's website ([www.blackbox.com](http://www.blackbox.com)).  
 2. These standalone unaudited financial results (the 'Statement') have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ('Ind AS 34'), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).  
 # The effect of 536,480 potential equity shares outstanding as at 30 September 2023 and 31 December 2023 is anti-dilutive and thus these shares are not considered in determining diluted earnings / (loss) per share.  
 The Statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08 February 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of this Statement.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD  
**SANJEEV VERMA**  
 WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR  
 DIN: 06871685

Place: Dallas, Texas, United States of America  
 Date: 08 February 2024  
 CIN: L32200MH1986PLC040652

**KAISER CORPORATION LIMITED**

REGD.OFF.: Unit No. 283-287, "F" Wing, Second Floor, Solaris-I, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400072  
 CIN : L22210MH1993PLC074035

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December 2023**  
 (INR in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/12/2023	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2023	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2022	Year ended 31/03/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	16.21	14.86	14.86	44.67	40.11	59.75
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, & Exceptional Item)	1.79	1.49	1.41	4.13	1.85	4.65
3.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profits/ (Loss) for the period (after tax)) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1.21	1.22	1.29	3.22	1.56	3.70
4.	Equity Share Capital	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21
5.	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-	-52.74
6.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	0.002	0.002	0.002	0.006	0.003	0.007

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites namely, BSE LIMITED ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on Company's website at [www.kaiserpress.com](http://www.kaiserpress.com)  
 2. The figure reported in the standalone financial results for the quarter ended 31st December 2023 is being the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the period ended 31st December 2023 and the published unaudited three months standalone figures upto 30 September 2023 which were subject to limited review by the auditors.

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December 2023**  
 (INR in Lakhs)

The Financial details on standalone basis are as under :

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2023	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	510.71	1047.91	(194.06)	2249.75	670.05	2038.27
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, & Exceptional Item)	3.35	8.73	(217.21)	32.57	(747.89)	57.30
3.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profits/ (Loss) for the period (after tax)) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2.24	(1.06)	(214.36)	10.20	(746.24)	28.92
4.	Equity Share Capital	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21
5.	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-	169.86
6.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.002)	(0.002)	(0.410)	0.017	(1.418)	0.030

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites namely, BSE LIMITED ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on Company's website at [www.kaiserpress.com](http://www.kaiserpress.com)  
 2. The figure reported in the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2023 is being the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the period ended 31 December 2023 and the published unaudited three months consolidated figures upto 30 September 2023, which were subject to limited review by the auditors.

Place: Mumbai  
 Dated : 09th February 2024  
 On behalf of the Board of Directors  
**For Kaiser Corporation Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Bhushanlal Arora**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00416032

**WINDSOR MACHINES LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 102/103, Dev Milan Co. Op. Housing Society, Next to Tip Top Plaza, LBS Road, Thane (W) - 400 604.  
 Website: [www.windsormachines.com](http://www.windsormachines.com) Email: [contact@windsormachines.com](mailto:contact@windsormachines.com)  
 CIN: L99999MH1963PLC012642

**STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2023**  
 ₹ in Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		3 months ended on 31.12.2023	Preceding 3 months ended on 30.09.2023	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year ended on 31.12.2022	Previous Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2023	3 months ended on 31.12.2023	Preceding 3 months ended on 30.09.2023	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year ended on 31.12.2022	Previous Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2023
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	8 489.23	8 511.96	9 184.55	35 311.45	8 789.51	9 962.19	9 936.39	38 410.33
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional Items and Tax)	408.22	265.44	918.66	2,320.85	276.99	246.93	200.58	1,100.92
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	408.22	265.44	918.66	2,320.85	276.99	246.93	200.58	1,100.92
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	298.28	163.42	678.06	1,684.13	167.05	144.91	(40.01)	464.20
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	354.62	154.92	669.25	1,637.89	30.82	810.57	71.42	254.00
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	28,643.51	-	-	-	26,729.33
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic :	0.46	0.25	1.04	2.59	0.26	0.22	(0.06)	0.71
	Diluted :	0.46	0.25	1.04	2.59	0.26	0.22	(0.06)	0.71

**Note:**  
 1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 09, 2024.  
 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.  
 3. a) The company has given inter-corporate loans of Rs. 6706 Lakhs in earlier years. Interest outstanding of Rs. 1031.27 Lacs for the year ended March 2020 is still outstanding. To secure the exposure, the company has created an equitable mortgage in the year 2019-20. The company had estimated the realizable value of the securities based upon independent valuer's report dated June 30, 2020, using the effective interest rate of the company for an estimated realization period of 1.5 years from the year ended March 31, 2020. Due to pandemic and the lockdown imposed in between years, the company had extended the realization period by further three years, which will have no impact on realization value of security received. No Major development has been possible in current year, however, appropriate actions have been initiated for recovery/ settlement of the outstanding amount, shortfall, if any, will be accounted for in the year of final recovery/ settlement.  
 b) In view of uncertainty of ultimate collection of further interest, the company has not accrued interest income on the said inter-corporate loan (net of provision) for the quarter ended Dec 31, 2023 amounting to Rs. 231.81 Lakhs, for nine month ended Dec 31, 2023 amounting to Rs. 692.91. The aggregate of interest not accrued for the period April 1, 2020 till December 31, 2023 amounts to Rs. 3451.93 lakhs.  
 4. a) The company has given interest bearing capital advance of Rs. 3000 Lakhs in earlier year in relation to development of its immovable property situated at Thane. However, in view of ongoing commercial negotiation with respect to fulfillment of the terms of the contract, management feels that the Company may have to enter into a compromise arrangement and pay compensation to the contractor. During the year ended March 31, 2020, the company had made provision of Rs. 300 Lakhs towards estimated compensation and not accrued interest for the year ended March 31, 2020. During

